

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 19, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C20219	STA0131-066	5	ELAM CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED	\$3,346,312.85	\$3,531,424.78	105.53%	\$185,111.93
Letting Totals			5		\$3,346,312.85	\$3,531,424.78	105.53%	\$185,111.93

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Project(s): STA0131-066
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,346,312.85	94.76%	100.00%
1	091A	ELAM CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED	\$3,531,424.78	100.00%	105.53%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$3,799,000.00	107.58%	113.53%
3	592A	W.W. CLYDE & CO.	\$4,239,698.15	120.06%	126.70%
4	005A	A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$4,323,000.00	122.42%	129.19%
5	174A	CONNELL RESOURCES INCORPORATED	\$4,488,438.50	127.10%	134.13%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319
 Letting Date: March 19, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20219
 Region: 3

Counties: MOFFAT, RIO
 BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	296.000 EACH	4.00000	1,184.00	15.00000	4,440.00	15.00000	4,440.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,098.000 SY	12.00000	13,176.00	27.00000	29,646.00	8.50000	9,333.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	143,683.000 SY	1.20000	172,419.60	1.43000	205,466.69	1.70000	244,261.10
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	828.000 LF	9.00000	7,452.00	3.30000	2,732.40	3.30000	2,732.40
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	10.000 EACH	175.00000	1,750.00	275.00000	2,750.00	275.00000	2,750.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	732.000 CY	20.00000	14,640.00	45.00000	32,940.00	36.25000	26,535.00
203-01500	Blading	8.000 HOUR	115.00000	920.00	120.00000	960.00	100.00000	800.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	40.00000	1,600.00	30.00000	1,200.00	33.00000	1,320.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	300.000 LF	5.00000	1,500.00	7.60000	2,280.00	7.50000	2,250.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	8.80000	1,760.00	10.00000	2,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	55.00000	2,200.00	45.00000	1,800.00	40.00000	1,600.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	160.00000	6,400.00	185.00000	7,400.00
210-04030	Modify Guardrail	150.000 LF	20.00000	3,000.00	12.75000	1,912.50	12.75000	1,912.50
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	2,000.00000	200.00	5,600.00000	560.00	12,785.00000	1,278.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319
 Letting Date: March 19, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20219
 Region: 3

Counties: MOFFAT, RIO
 BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	5,000.00000	500.00	6,000.00000	600.00	17,865.00000	1,786.50
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100 ACRE	2,000.00000	200.00	12,155.00000	1,215.50	31,500.00000	3,150.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	20.000 LB	5.50000	110.00	2.50000	50.00	220.00000	4,400.00
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	986.000 TON	15.00000	14,790.00	51.00000	50,286.00	29.50000	29,087.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	3,794.000 TON	17.00000	64,498.00	31.00000	117,614.00	26.50000	100,541.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	445.000 TON	120.00000	53,400.00	129.00000	57,405.00	157.50000	70,087.50
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	33,129.000 TON	35.00000	1,159,515.00	37.04000	1,227,098.16	45.00000	1,490,805.00
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,988.000 TON	600.00000	1,192,800.00	445.00000	884,660.00	370.00000	735,560.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	17,309.000 GAL	2.25000	38,945.25	3.17000	54,869.53	3.00000	51,927.00
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	3,293.000 SY	7.00000	23,051.00	2.25000	7,409.25	4.60000	15,147.80
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	860.000 LF	20.00000	17,200.00	19.95000	17,157.00	20.00000	17,200.00
606-01385	Transition Type 3J	1.000 EACH	1,750.00000	1,750.00	835.00000	835.00	835.00000	835.00
606-01390	End Anchorage Type 3K	1.000 EACH	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,235.00000	1,235.00	1,235.00000	1,235.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	9.000 EACH	2,000.00000	18,000.00	1,800.00000	16,200.00	1,800.00000	16,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319
 Letting Date: March 19, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20219
 Region: 3

Counties: MOFFAT, RIO
 BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	277.000 EACH	20.00000	5,540.00	24.00000	6,648.00	24.00000	6,648.00
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	3.000 EACH	21.00000	63.00	26.00000	78.00	26.00000	78.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	18.000 EACH	22.00000	396.00	32.00000	576.00	32.00000	576.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	2,175.000 LF	0.12000	261.00	1.25000	2,718.75	1.50000	3,262.50
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,555.00000	5,555.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	130,000.00000	130,000.00	292,515.00000	292,515.00	408,009.20000	408,009.20
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,462.000 GAL	75.00000	109,650.00	58.00000	84,796.00	58.00000	84,796.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,368.000 GAL	35.00000	47,880.00	32.00000	43,776.00	32.00000	43,776.00
630-00000	Flagging	3,500.000 HOUR	25.00000	87,500.00	35.00000	122,500.00	35.00000	122,500.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	37.000 DAY	230.00000	8,510.00	450.00000	16,650.00	450.00000	16,650.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319
 Letting Date: March 19, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20219
 Region: 3

Counties: MOFFAT, RIO
 BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000 DAY	600.00000	51,000.00	1,300.00000	110,500.00	1,300.00000	110,500.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	800.00000	3,200.00	450.00000	1,800.00	450.00000	1,800.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	36.000 EACH	60.00000	2,160.00	80.00000	2,880.00	80.00000	2,880.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	86.000 EACH	65.00000	5,590.00	85.00000	7,310.00	85.00000	7,310.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	28.000 EACH	70.00000	1,960.00	90.00000	2,520.00	90.00000	2,520.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	324.000 SF	23.00000	7,452.00	30.00000	9,720.00	30.00000	9,720.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	12.00000	2,400.00	30.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	20.00000	400.00	35.00000	700.00	35.00000	700.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	20.00000	400.00	35.00000	700.00	35.00000	700.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	6.00000	1,800.00	25.00000	7,500.00	25.00000	7,500.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
Section Totals:				\$3,346,312.85		\$3,531,424.78		\$3,799,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO	
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	BLANCO	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM			
Contract Grand Totals	\$3,346,312.85	\$3,531,424.78	\$3,799,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319
 Letting Date: March 19, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20219
 Region: 3

Counties: MOFFAT, RIO
 BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	296.000 EACH	15.77000	4,667.92	15.00000	4,440.00	19.00000	5,624.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,098.000 SY	5.69000	6,247.62	30.00000	32,940.00	2.40000	2,635.20
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	143,683.000 SY	3.54000	508,637.82	1.39000	199,719.37	1.70000	244,261.10
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	828.000 LF	3.47000	2,873.16	3.30000	2,732.40	7.00000	5,796.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	10.000 EACH	289.12000	2,891.20	275.00000	2,750.00	360.00000	3,600.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	732.000 CY	18.35000	13,432.20	55.00000	40,260.00	36.00000	26,352.00
203-01500	Blading	8.000 HOUR	146.21000	1,169.68	100.00000	800.00	140.00000	1,120.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	44.52000	1,780.80	40.00000	1,600.00	37.00000	1,480.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	300.000 LF	10.63000	3,189.00	10.00000	3,000.00	16.00000	4,800.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	14.94000	2,988.00	14.21000	2,842.00	23.00000	4,600.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	60.98000	2,439.20	40.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	6,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	166.11000	6,644.40	100.00000	4,000.00	220.00000	8,800.00
210-04030	Modify Guardrail	150.000 LF	13.40000	2,010.00	12.75000	1,912.50	17.00000	2,550.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	13,441.40000	1,344.14	12,785.00000	1,278.50	14,000.00000	1,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319
 Letting Date: March 19, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20219
 Region: 3

Counties: MOFFAT, RIO
 BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
								LCC:
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	18,782.30000	1,878.23	17,865.00000	1,786.50	20,000.00000	2,000.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100 ACRE	33,136.90000	3,313.69	31,518.62000	3,151.86	36,000.00000	3,600.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	20.000 LB	230.52000	4,610.40	219.26000	4,385.20	250.00000	5,000.00
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	986.000 TON	27.19000	26,809.34	40.00000	39,440.00	34.00000	33,524.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	3,794.000 TON	35.88000	136,128.72	34.00000	128,996.00	40.00000	151,760.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	445.000 TON	126.31000	56,207.95	125.00000	55,625.00	180.00000	80,100.00
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	33,129.000 TON	40.37000	1,337,417.73	55.00000	1,822,095.00	55.00000	1,822,095.00
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,988.000 TON	530.00000	1,053,640.00	530.00000	1,053,640.00	580.00000	1,153,040.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	17,309.000 GAL	2.82000	48,811.38	3.50000	60,581.50	2.90000	50,196.10
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	3,293.000 SY	2.26000	7,442.18	6.00000	19,758.00	2.90000	9,549.70
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	860.000 LF	20.97000	18,034.20	19.95000	17,157.00	26.00000	22,360.00
606-01385	Transition Type 3J	1.000 EACH	877.87000	877.87	835.00000	835.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
606-01390	End Anchorage Type 3K	1.000 EACH	1,298.41000	1,298.41	1,235.00000	1,235.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	9.000 EACH	1,892.42000	17,031.78	1,800.00000	16,200.00	2,400.00000	21,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319
 Letting Date: March 19, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20219
 Region: 3

Counties: MOFFAT, RIO
 BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	277.000 EACH	25.23000	6,988.71	24.00000	6,648.00	31.00000	8,587.00
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	3.000 EACH	27.33000	81.99	26.00000	78.00	3.80000	11.40
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	18.000 EACH	33.64000	605.52	32.00000	576.00	41.00000	738.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	2,175.000 LF	1.31000	2,849.25	1.25000	2,718.75	1.40000	3,045.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	12,096.71000	12,096.71	25,000.00000	25,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	12,326.79000	12,326.79	25,000.00000	25,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	230.08000	460.16	4,764.71000	9,529.42	1,500.00000	3,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	5,256.72000	5,256.72	20,000.00000	20,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	475,678.93000	475,678.93	330,000.00000	330,000.00	245,000.00000	245,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	6,229.21000	6,229.21	5,925.00000	5,925.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,462.000 GAL	60.98000	89,152.76	68.50000	100,147.00	72.00000	105,264.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,368.000 GAL	33.64000	46,019.52	32.75000	44,802.00	36.00000	49,248.00
630-00000	Flagging	3,500.000 HOUR	35.00000	122,500.00	26.00000	91,000.00	41.00000	143,500.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	37.000 DAY	450.00000	16,650.00	335.00000	12,395.00	520.00000	19,240.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319
 Letting Date: March 19, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20219
 Region: 3

Counties: MOFFAT, RIO
 BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000 DAY	1,300.00000	110,500.00	1,000.00000	85,000.00	1,500.00000	127,500.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	473.11000	1,892.44	1,000.00000	4,000.00	520.00000	2,080.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	36.000 EACH	84.11000	3,027.96	10.00000	360.00	93.00000	3,348.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	86.000 EACH	89.36000	7,684.96	10.00000	860.00	99.00000	8,514.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	28.000 EACH	94.62000	2,649.36	10.00000	280.00	105.00000	2,940.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	324.000 SF	31.54000	10,218.96	30.00000	9,720.00	35.00000	11,340.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	7,885.08000	15,770.16	10,000.00000	20,000.00	8,700.00000	17,400.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	31.54000	6,308.00	10.00000	2,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	36.80000	736.00	10.00000	200.00	41.00000	820.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	36.80000	736.00	10.00000	200.00	41.00000	820.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	26.28000	7,884.00	1.00000	300.00	29.00000	8,700.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	1,577.02000	1,577.02	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
Section Totals:				\$4,239,698.15		\$4,323,000.00		\$4,488,438.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO	
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	BLANCO	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM			
Contract Grand Totals	\$4,239,698.15	\$4,323,000.00	\$4,488,438.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 10

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	296.000	4.00000	15.00000 EACH	1,184.00	4,440.00	375.00%	3,256.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,098.000	12.00000	27.00000 SY	13,176.00	29,646.00	225.00%	16,470.00
0015	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	143,683.00	1.20000	1.43000 SY	172,419.60	205,466.69	119.17%	33,047.09
0020	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	828.000	9.00000	3.30000 LF	7,452.00	2,732.40	36.67%	-4,719.60
0025	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	10.000	175.00000	275.00000 EACH	1,750.00	2,750.00	157.14%	1,000.00
0030	203-00100 Muck Excavation	732.000	20.00000	45.00000 CY	14,640.00	32,940.00	225.00%	18,300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 10

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0035	203-01500 Blading	8.000	115.00000	120.00000 HOUR	920.00	960.00	104.35%	40.00
0040	203-02330 Laborer	40.000	40.00000	30.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	1,200.00	75.00%	-400.00
0045	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	300.000	5.00000	7.60000 LF	1,500.00	2,280.00	152.00%	780.00
0050	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	10.00000	8.80000 LF	2,000.00	1,760.00	88.00%	-240.00
0055	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	55.00000	45.00000 HOUR	2,200.00	1,800.00	81.82%	-400.00
0060	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	100.00000	160.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	6,400.00	160.00%	2,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 10

Letting No: 20150319
 Letting Date: March 19, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20219
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
 Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	210-04030 Modify Guardrail	150.000	20.00000	12.75000 LF	3,000.00	1,912.50	63.75%	-1,087.50
0070	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.100	2,000.00000	5,600.00000 ACRE	200.00	560.00	280.00%	360.00
0075	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.100	5,000.00000	6,000.00000 ACRE	500.00	600.00	120.00%	100.00
0080	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100	2,000.00000	12,155.00000 ACRE	200.00	1,215.50	607.75%	1,015.50
0085	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	20.000	5.50000	2.50000 LB	110.00	50.00	45.45%	-60.00
0090	304-02000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	986.000	15.00000	51.00000 TON	14,790.00	50,286.00	340.00%	35,496.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 10

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0095	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	3,794.000	17.00000	31.00000 TON	64,498.00	117,614.00	182.35%	53,116.00
0100	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	445.000	120.00000	129.00000 TON	53,400.00	57,405.00	107.50%	4,005.00
0105	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	33,129.000	35.00000	37.04000 TON	1,159,515.00	1,227,098.16	105.83%	67,583.16
0110	411-03355 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,988.000	600.00000	445.00000 TON	1,192,800.00	884,660.00	74.17%	-308,140.00
0115	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	17,309.000	2.25000	3.17000 GAL	38,945.25	54,869.53	140.89%	15,924.28
0120	506-01020 Geogrid Reinforcement	3,293.000	7.00000	2.25000 SY	23,051.00	7,409.25	32.14%	-15,641.75

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 10

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	860.000	20.00000	19.95000 LF	17,200.00	17,157.00	99.75%	-43.00
0130	606-01385 Transition Type 3J	1.000	1,750.00000	835.00000 EACH	1,750.00	835.00	47.71%	-915.00
0135	606-01390 End Anchorage Type 3K	1.000	1,750.00000	1,235.00000 EACH	1,750.00	1,235.00	70.57%	-515.00
0140	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	9.000	2,000.00000	1,800.00000 EACH	18,000.00	16,200.00	90.00%	-1,800.00
0145	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	277.000	20.00000	24.00000 EACH	5,540.00	6,648.00	120.00%	1,108.00
0150	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	3.000	21.00000	26.00000 EACH	63.00	78.00	123.81%	15.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 10

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0155	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	18.000	22.00000	32.00000 EACH	396.00	576.00	145.45%	180.00
0160	614-80385 Rumble Strip	2,175.000	0.12000	1.25000 LF	261.00	2,718.75	1041.67%	2,457.75
0165	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	27,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	27,000.00	135.00%	7,000.00
0170	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	21,500.00000 EACH	20,000.00	21,500.00	107.50%	1,500.00
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,800.00000	1,750.00000 EACH	3,600.00	3,500.00	97.22%	-100.00
0180	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	5,000.00000	5,555.00000 L S	5,000.00	5,555.00	111.10%	555.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 10

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	130,000.00000	292,515.00000 L S	130,000.00	292,515.00	225.01%	162,515.00
0190	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	5,000.00000	6,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	6,000.00	120.00%	1,000.00
0195	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,462.000	75.00000	58.00000 GAL	109,650.00	84,796.00	77.33%	-24,854.00
0200	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,368.000	35.00000	32.00000 GAL	47,880.00	43,776.00	91.43%	-4,104.00
0205	630-00000 Flagging	3,500.000	25.00000	35.00000 HOUR	87,500.00	122,500.00	140.00%	35,000.00
0210	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	37.000	230.00000	450.00000 DAY	8,510.00	16,650.00	195.65%	8,140.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 10

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0215	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	85.000	600.00000	1,300.00000 DAY	51,000.00	110,500.00	216.67%	59,500.00
0220	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000	800.00000	450.00000 EACH	3,200.00	1,800.00	56.25%	-1,400.00
0225	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	36.000	60.00000	80.00000 EACH	2,160.00	2,880.00	133.33%	720.00
0230	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	86.000	65.00000	85.00000 EACH	5,590.00	7,310.00	130.77%	1,720.00
0235	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	28.000	70.00000	90.00000 EACH	1,960.00	2,520.00	128.57%	560.00
0240	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	324.000	23.00000	30.00000 SF	7,452.00	9,720.00	130.43%	2,268.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 10

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	7,500.00000 EACH	10,000.00	15,000.00	150.00%	5,000.00
0250	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	200.000	12.00000	30.00000 EACH	2,400.00	6,000.00	250.00%	3,600.00
0255	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	20.00000	35.00000 EACH	400.00	700.00	175.00%	300.00
0260	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	20.00000	35.00000 EACH	400.00	700.00	175.00%	300.00
0265	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	6.00000	25.00000 EACH	1,800.00	7,500.00	416.67%	5,700.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/23/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 10

Letting No: 20150319	Contract ID: C20219	Counties: MOFFAT, RIO BLANCO
Letting Date: March 19, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STA0131-066

Contract Description:

THIS IS A RESURFACING PROJECT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 IN RIO BLANCO AND MOFFAT COUNTIES. THERE ARE TWO SITES INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT. SITE A IS LOCATED IN RIO BLANCO COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 50.77 TO 56.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE WILL INCLUDE 2-INCHES OF PLANING AND 2-INCHES OF HMA OVERLAY. SITE B IS LOCATED IN MOFFAT COUNTY NORTH OF THE TOWN OF CRAIG FROM APPROXIMATE MILEPOST 104.0 TO 111.0. RESURFACING WORK AT SITE B WILL INCLUDE A 1.5-INCH OVERLAY WITH SPECIFIC LOCAIONS REQUIRING SOFT SPOT REPAIRS. ADDITIONAL WORK WILL INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0270	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	4,000.00000	1,500.00000 L S	4,000.00	1,500.00	37.50%	-2,500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,346,312.85	\$3,531,424.78	105.53%	\$185,111.93
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,346,312.85	\$3,531,424.78	105.53%	\$185,111.93